
 
 

 
OIL INDIA LIMITED  

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CONTRACTS & PURCAHSE DEPARTMENT  

PLOT NO. 19, SECTOR 16A, NOIDA- 201301 
 

ADDENDUM NO.-2 
 

Tender No. SLI9574P22 dated 08.02.2022 
 

This Addendum No. 2 dated 21.02.2022 to Tender No. SLI9574P22 for -“SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING & MIGRATION OF IT HARDWARE FOR SEISMIC 
INTERPRETATION ALONG WITH COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 
(CAMC), RESIDENT ENGINEER AND FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICE (FMS) FOR E&D 
DIRECTORATE, OIL INDIA LIMITED, DELHI.” is issued to notify the following: 

1.0 The pre-bid conference has been scheduled as follows: 

Date: 23.02.2022 

Time: 11:00 AM  

Mode: Through Video Conference (VC) 

2.0 The Bidders interested to attend the pre-bid conference should contact, well in advance, 
Manager (C&P), OIL INDIA LIMITED, Plot No. 19, Sector 16A, NOIDA, UP, E-
MAIL:  arvind.kumar@oilindia.in / shashank.tripathi@oilindia.in,  Mob. No. 7896880537. The 
link for VC shall be shared with the interested bidders only in due course of time. 

 
3.0 All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document and amendment issued earlier (if any) 
remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

  MANAGER – C&P 

 

  


